DocuSign Envelope ID: F636271A-92D5-461C-82F8-1F5E2ABB35E3

AMENDMENT 001

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-125 Pure Storage, Incorporated (hereinafter “Contractor”)
And
The Rector and Visitors of the University of Virginia
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity”)

To coincide with Amendment NO. 3 to Contract NMWNC-125 (attached as Exhibit A), the
Participating Addendum between Pure Storage and the Rector and Visitors of the University of
Virginia is extended until July 31, 2021.

Participating State Contractor
University of Virginia Pure Storage, Inc.
DocusSigned by:
DocuSigned by:
fs—Ln, I"tc,%g/..
By: (™ e By: | &0y Mawppar A

.. ' . ) L \— 99998A7DED7B46D. .
Rector and Visitors of the University of Virginia

John McHugh

Name: Name: Gary Newgaard

Title: Interim Director of Procurement and Supppiirs \Wt\éep?éﬁﬁé‘?ﬂ“ljﬁﬁﬁc Sector

Date; 1/18/2020 Date: January 16, 2020

UVA1999326



